
Edible Oil FDA
Speci�cation Sheet

Midwest Hose 
& Specialty, Inc.

Corporate Headquarters
3312 S. I-35 Service Road
Oklahoma City, OK 73129
405 - 670 - 6718

Find nearest location
www.midwesthose.com

APPROVAL PROCESS

JOB: DATE:

MEETS DIMENSIONAL SPECIFICATIONS:       YES       NO

MEETS MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS:       YES       NO

MEETS PRESSURE / TEMPERATURE SPECIFICATIONS:       YES       NO

NOTES:

ENGINEER NAME:

ENGINEER SIGNATURE:

Print setting must be on 
best quality for scanning

1/2”

5/8”

3/4”

Edible Oil FDA

Edible Oil FDA
Designed to handle edible liquids, vegetable 
oils, salad dressings, vinegar, mustard and 
meat products requiring a sanitary hose 
which will not impair taste. Great for service 

Tube Sanitary white nitrile (NBR), meets FDA standards
Cover Nitrile, (NBR), meets FDA standards 
Reinforcement One wire braid for additional resistance 
from mechanical damage, kinking
Safety Factor Minimum 3 to 1

-30° F to 275° F constant
                 350° F intermittent

F&B

EDIBLEOIL-12 3/4” ID EDIBLE OIL HOSE MEETS FDA STANDARDS

TEST DOCUMENTATION

inch inch
ID OD

inch

Bend 
Radius

psi
Max WP

lbs./ft. ft.
Weight

Reel
Quantity

W
r

1/2
5/8
3/4

1.02
1.14
1.27

250
0.48
0.53
0.60

225
275
250

6
7
8

Part Number EDIBLEOIL-XX


