



FMW™ EDIBLEOIL-12 3/4" ID EDIBLE OIL HOSE MEETS FDA STANDARDS

Part Number EDIBLEOIL-XX

Edible Oil FDA

Designed to handle edible liquids, vegetable oils, salad dressings, vinegar, mustard and meat products requiring a sanitary hose which will not impair taste. Great for service with hot oil fat filters and fryers.

Tube Sanitary white nitrile (NBR), meets FDA standards **Cover** Nitrile, (NBR), meets FDA standards **Reinforcement** One wire braid for additional resistance from mechanical damage, kinking **Safety Factor** Minimum 3 to 1



) -30° F to 275° F constant 350° F intermittent F&B

	OD OD	Max WP	Bend Radius	w Weight	Reel Quantity
inch	inch	psi	inch	lbs./ft.	ft.
1/2	1.02		6	0.48	225
5/8	1.14	250	7	0.53	275
3/4	1.27		8	0.60	250

Edible Oil FDA

□ 1/2"

□ 5/8"

□ 3/4"

APPROVAL PROCESS

JOB: DATE:/
MEETS DIMENSIONAL SPECIFICATIONS:YESNO
MEETS MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS: YES NO
MEETS PRESSURE / TEMPERATURE SPECIFICATIONS: YES NO
NOTES:
ENGINEER NAME:
ENGINEER IVAIVIE.
ENGINEER SIGNATURE:





best quality for scanning

Corporate Headquarters
3312 S. I-35 Service Road
Oklahoma City, OK 73129
405 - 670 - 6718

www.midwesthose.com